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Tax Credit Statement
All customers that take delivery service from NYSEG pursuant to this Schedule will receive a credit on their per kWh and/or

per KW Delivery Charges to reflect the Tax Credit in accordance with Rule 8.
The credit will be applied to all kilowatthours and/or kilowatts delivered under the service classifications listed herein.

Tax Sur-Credit Tax Credit
Service Classifications per KWh, All KWhs per kKW, all kKW
SC 1 - Residential Service ($0.00226)
SC 8 - Residential - Day / Night ($0.00195)
SC 8 - Residential Service Electric Vehicle Service
On-Peak Rates ($0.00259)
Off-Peak Rates ($0.00095)
SC 12 - Residential Service with TOU ($0.00171)
SC 5 - Outdoor Lighting ($0.00507)
SC 6 - General Service - Non Res ($0.00300)
SC 9 - Non Res General Service - Day / Night ($0.00216)
SC 2 - Non Res General Service - Secondary ($0.00010) ($0.36)
SC 3P - Non Res Primary Service ($0.00008) ($0.19)
SC 3S - Non Res Primary Service - Subtransmission ($0.29)
SC 7-1 - Non Res Large General Service - Secondary ($0.38)
SC 7-2 - Non Res Large General Service - Primary ($0.27)
SC 7-3 - Non Res Large General Service - Subtransmission ($0.11)
SC 7-4 - Non Res Large General Service - Transmission ($0.04)
Service Classification No. 11, Contract Demand
Otherwise Applicable Service Classification (contract kW, per kW)
SC1 ($1.46)
SC6 ($1.14)
SC8 ($2.02)
SC9 ($1.77)
SC12 ($6.42)
SC2 ($0.32)
SC 3P ($0.36)
SC3S ($0.32)
SC7-1 ($0.25)
SC7-2 ($0.21)
SC7-3 ($0.09)

SC 7-4 ($0.03)
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All customers that take delivery service from NYSEG pursuant to this Schedule will receive a credit on their per kwh

and/or per kW Delivery Charges to reflect the Tax Credit in accordance with Rule 8. The credit will
be applied to all kilowatthours and/or kilowatts delivered under the service classifications listed herein.

Energy Smart Community Rate Option Pilot

Residential
SC 1 - Residential Service

SC 8 - Residential Service
Day Night Service

SC 12 - Residential Service with
Time-of-Use Metering

Non-Residential, Non-Demand
SC 6 — General Service, Secondary
Non-Residential, Demand

SC 2 - General Service, Secondary

SC 3P - General Service, Primary

SC 7-1 Secondary

SC 7-2 Primary

SC 7-3 Subtransmission

On-Peak
Off-Peak

On-Peak
Off-Peak

On-Peak
Off-Peak

On-Peak
Off-Peak

On-Peak
Non-Summer
On-Peak Rates
All hours

On-Peak
Off-Peak
All hours

On-Peak
Off-Peak

On-Peak
Off-Peak

On-Peak
Off-Peak

Tax Sur-Credit

per kWh, All kWhs per kW, all kw

($0.00995)

($0.00168)

($0.01042)

($0.00148)

($0.00681)

($0.00140)

($0.00611)

($0.00243)
(0.78)
(0.50)

($0.00010)
(0.45)
(0.25)

($0.00008)
(1.14)
(0.41)
(0.79)
(0.30)
(0.38)

(0.12)
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Tax Credit Statement
All customers that take delivery service from NYSEG pursuant to this Schedule will receive a credit on their per kWh
and/or per KW Delivery Charges to reflect the Tax Credit in accordance with Rule 8.
The credit will be applied to all kilowatthours and/or kilowatts delivered under the service classifications listed herein.

Electric Economic Development Rates

Tax Sur-Credit Tax Credit
Service Classifications per kWh, All kWhs per kW, all kW
Empire Zone
SC 2 - Secondary /Exclesior g (0.00010) ($0.36)
Incremental Load
Incentive ' $ (0.00010) ($0.36)
Empire Zone
SC 3P - Primary Service /Exclesior g (0.00008) ($0.19)
Incremental Load
Incentive ' $ (0.00008) ($0.19)
Empire Zone
SC 3S - Primary Service - Subtransmission /Exclesior ! ($0.29)
Incremental Load
Incentive ! ($0.29)
Empire Zone
SC 7-1 - Large General Service - Secondary /Exclesior ($0.38)
Incremental Load
Incentive ($0.38)
Empire Zone
SC 7-2 - Large General Service - Primary /Exclesior ! (%0.27)
Incremental Load
Incentive ! ($0.27)
Empire Zone
SC 7-3 - Large General Service - Subtransmission /Exclesior ! ($0.11)
Incremental Load
Incentive ! ($0.11)
Empire Zone
SC 7-4 - Large General Service - Transmission /Exclesior ! ($0.04)
Incremental Load
Incentive ! ($0.04)

! The Economic Development rates and the Otherwise Applicable Service Classification rates are the same.



