PSC No. 120 Electricity New York State Electric & Gas Corporation Initial Effective Date: June 25, 2019

Statement Type: TSS Statement Number 2 Page 1 of 3

Tax Credit Statement

All customers that take delivery service from NYSEG pursuant to this Schedule will receive a credit on their per kWh and/or per kW Delivery Charges to reflect the Tax Credit in accordance with Rule 8.

The credit will be applied to all kilowatthours and/or kilowatts delivered under the service classifications listed herein.

Service Classifications SC 1 - Residential Service SC 8 - Residential - Day / Night SC 8 - Residential Service Electric Vehicle Service On-Peak Rates Off-Peak Rates	per kWh, All kWhs (\$0.00226) (\$0.00195) (\$0.00259) (\$0.00095)	per kW, all kW	
SC 8 - Residential Service Electric Vehicle Service On-Peak Rates	(\$0.00259) (\$0.00095)		
On-Peak Rates	(\$0.00095)		
	(\$0.00095)		
Off-Peak Rates			
	(\$0.00171)		
SC 12 - Residential Service with TOU	(\$0.00171)		
SC 5 - Outdoor Lighting	(\$0.00507)		
SC 6 - General Service - Non Res	(\$0.00300)		
SC 9 - Non Res General Service - Day / Night	(\$0.00216)		
SC 2 - Non Res General Service - Secondary	(\$0.00010)	(\$0.36)	
SC 3P - Non Res Primary Service	(\$0.00008)	(\$0.19)	
SC 3S - Non Res Primary Service - Subtransmission		(\$0.29)	
SC 7-1 - Non Res Large General Service - Secondary		(\$0.38)	
SC 7-2 - Non Res Large General Service - Primary		(\$0.27)	
SC 7-3 - Non Res Large General Service - Subtransmission		(\$0.11)	
SC 7-4 - Non Res Large General Service - Transmission		(\$0.04)	
Service Classification No. 11,	C	ontract Demand	
Otherwise Applicable Service Classification		contract kW, per kW)	
SC 1		(\$1.46)	
SC 6		(\$1.14)	
SC 8		(\$2.02)	
SC 9		(\$1.77)	
SC 12		(\$6.42)	
SC 2		(\$0.32)	
SC 3P		(\$0.36)	
SC 3S		(\$0.32)	
SC 7-1		(\$0.25)	
SC 7-2 SC 7-3		(\$0.21) (\$0.09)	
SC 7-4		(\$0.09)	

PSC No. 120 Electricity New York State Electric & Gas Corporation Initial Effective Date: June 25, 2019 Statement Type: TSS Statement Number 2 Page 2 of 3

Tax Credit Statement

All customers that take delivery service from NYSEG pursuant to this Schedule will receive a credit on their per kWh and/or per kW Delivery Charges to reflect the Tax Credit in accordance with Rule 8. The credit will be applied to all kilowatthours and/or kilowatts delivered under the service classifications listed herein.

Energy Smart Community Rate Option Pilot

		Tax Sur-Credit per kWh, All kWhs	Tax Credit per kW, all kW
Residential			
SC 1 - Residential Service	On-Peak	(\$0.00995)	
	Off-Peak	(\$0.00168)	
SC 8 - Residential Service	On-Peak	(\$0.01042)	
Day Night Service	Off-Peak	(\$0.00148)	
SC 12 - Residential Service with	On-Peak	(\$0.00681)	
Time-of-Use Metering	Off-Peak	(\$0.00140)	
Non-Residential, Non-Demand			
SC 6 – General Service, Secondary	On-Peak	(\$0.00611)	
	Off-Peak	(\$0.00243)	
Non-Residential, Demand			
SC 2 - General Service, Secondary	On-Peak		(0.78)
	Non-Summer		
	On-Peak Rates		(0.50)
	All hours	(\$0.00010)	
SC 3P - General Service, Primary	On-Peak		(0.45)
	Off-Peak		(0.25)
	All hours	(\$0.00008)	
SC 7-1 Secondary	On-Peak		(1.14)
	Off-Peak		(0.41)
SC 7-2 Primary	On-Peak		(0.79)
	Off-Peak		(0.30)
SC 7-3 Subtransmission	On-Peak		(0.38)
	Off-Peak		(0.12)

Tax Credit Statement

All customers that take delivery service from NYSEG pursuant to this Schedule will receive a credit on their per kWh and/or per kW Delivery Charges to reflect the Tax Credit in accordance with Rule 8.

The credit will be applied to all kilowatthours and/or kilowatts delivered under the service classifications listed herein.

Electric Economic Development Rates

Service Classifications			Tax Sur-Credit per kWh, All kWhs	Tax Credit per kW, all kW
SC 2 - Secondary	Empire Zone /Exclesior Incremental Load Incentive	1	\$ (0.00010	
SC 3P - Primary Service	Empire Zone /Exclesior Incremental Load Incentive	1	\$ (0.00008	, , ,
SC 3S - Primary Service - Subtransmission	Empire Zone /Exclesior Incremental Load Incentive	1		(\$0.29) (\$0.29)
SC 7-1 - Large General Service - Secondary	Empire Zone /Exclesior Incremental Load Incentive			(\$0.38) (\$0.38)
SC 7-2 - Large General Service - Primary	Empire Zone /Exclesior Incremental Load Incentive	1		(\$0.27) (\$0.27)
SC 7-3 - Large General Service - Subtransmission	Empire Zone /Exclesior Incremental Load Incentive	1		(\$0.11) (\$0.11)
SC 7-4 - Large General Service - Transmission	Empire Zone /Exclesior Incremental Load Incentive	1		(\$0.04) (\$0.04)

 $^{^{\}rm 1}$ The Economic Development rates and the Otherwise Applicable Service Classification rates are the same.